10 6632 International Society of Automation (ISA) II-D-1 185 185 370

11 6632 Professional Engineer license renewal II-0-1 20 20 40

12 6632 Project Management Institute II-D-1 1,154 1,024 2,178

13 6632 Professional License Reimbursement II-0-1 221 60 281

14 6632 Society for Ecological Restoration II-0-1 120 0 120

15 6632 Texas State Board of Public Accountancy II-D-1 66 0 66

16 6632 Texas Board of Professional Engineers II-D-1 40 0 40

17 6632 Water Environment Federation II-D-1 87 982 1,069

18

19 Total Professional Membership Dues 3,307 4,209 7,516

II-D-3.5

Austin Water

Docket No. 49189

Test Year Ending 9/30/2018

Schedule II-D-3.6 Social Organizations

Witness: Joseph Gonzales

Austin Water had no expenditures for social organization memberships during the test year.

II-D-3.6

Austin Water

Docket No.49189

Test Year Ending 9/30/2018

Schedule II-D-4 Summary of Outside Services Employed

Witness: Joseph Gonzales

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 	I 	(f) 	l 	(g) (h) 	1 	(i) 	l 	(j) 	 (k) 	I 	(1) 	 (m)

Line

No

Account

No Vendor Outside Service

Reference

Schedule

Test Year 10/01/2017-09/30/2018 Known & Measurable 	 Adjusted Test Year

Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total

1 5260 Various Consulting-information technology WP/II-D-4 92,600 92,600 185,200 - 92,600 92,600 185,200

2 5280 Various Consultant-others WP/II-D-4 133,687 18,550 152,237 - 133,687 18,550 152,237

3 5560 Various Services-construction contr WP/II-D-4 7,784 25,375 33,159 - 7,784 25,375 33,159

4 5570 Various Services-court costs WP/II-D-4 9,898 3 9,901 - - - 9,898 3 9,901

5 5588 Various Services-environmnt assessment WP/II-D-4 15,014 5,917 20,931 - 15,014 5,917 20,931

6 5595 Various Services-garbage/recycling clt WP/II-D-4 219 200,111 200,330 - _ 219 200,111 200,330

7 5600 Various Services-hazardous mat disp WP/II-D-4 36,682 22,678 59,360 - 36,682 22,678 59,360

8 5605 Various Services-inspection WP/II-D-4 275 245 520 - - 275 245 520

9 5610 Various Services-janitorial WPM-D-4 364,177 364,177 728,354 364,177 364,177 728,354

10 5620 Various Services-legal fees WP/II-D-4 5,900 - 5,900 _ - 5,900 - 5,900

11 5630 Various Services-medical/surgical WP/II-D-4 15,922 15,922 31,845 - - - 15,922 15,922 31,845

12 5650 Various Services-Blo Solid Reuse WP/II-D-4 - 2,987,032 2,987,032 (1,057,032) (1,057,032) - 1,930,000 1,930,000

13 5675 Various Services-security WP/II-D-4 1,000,745 988,083 1,988,828 1,000,745 988,083 1,988,828

14 5725 Various Services-IT staffing WP/II-D-4 232,256 232,256 464,511 - 232,256 232,256 464,511

15 5730 Various Services-testing WP/II-D-4 37,775 280,499 318,274 - 37,775 280,499 318,274

16 5760 Various Services-internet/cable WP/II-D-4 44,967 38,558 83,525 - - - 44,967 38,558 83,525

17 5860 Various Services-other WP/II-D-4 2,342,209 2,581,075 4,923,284 • - - 2,342,209 2,581,075 4,923,284

18 5864 Various Services, Prepared Food and Catering WP/II-D-4 9,961 - 9,961 - 9,961 - 9,961

19 5867 Various Services-armored courier WP/II-D-4 2,504 2,504 5,008 2,504 2,504 5,008

20 6162 Various Gas/heating fuels WP/II-D-4 18,008 11,012 29,020 - 18,008 11,012 29,020

21 6175 Various Garbage/refuse collection IMP/II-D-4 23,070 124,641 147,711 - - 23,070 124,641 147,711

22 6190 Various Toll Road - Tx Tag WP/II-D-4 380 561 941 - 380 561 941

23 6327 Various lnsurance-fire/ec WP/li-D-4 397,169 698,068 1,095,237 - - 397,169 698,068 1,095,237

24 6372 Various Services-Contractual General Trades WP/II-D-4 9,395 9,395 18,790 - 9,395 9,395 18,790

25 6381 Various Maintenance-electric motors WP/II-D-4 32,310 37,401 69,711 - - 32,310 37,401 69,711

26 6382 Various Maintenance-grounds WP/II-D-4 256,664 229,186 485,851 256,664 229,186 485,851

27 6383 Various Maintenance-buildings WP/II-D-4 75,336 156,021 231,356 75,336 156,021 231,356

28 6387 Various Maintenance-computer hardware WP/II-D-4 62,952 63,176 126,128 - 62,952 63,176 126,128

29 6388 Various Maintenance-computer software WP/II-D-4 1,234,880 900,636 2,135,516 1,234,880 900,636 2,135,516

30 6389 Various Maintenance-other equipment WP/II-D-4 121,897 340,490 462,387 - 121,897 340,490 462,387

31 6390 Various Maintenance-boilers WP/II-D-4 - 1,615 1,615 - 1,615 1,615

32 6391 Various Maintenance-turbine/generator WP/II-D-4 - 326,244 326,244 - - - 326,244 326,244

33 6392 Various Maintenance-aux gen equipment WP/II-D-4 - 22,196 22,196 - - 22,196 22,196

34 6393 Various Maintenance-hydraulic equlpmnt WP/II-D-4 9 - 9 - - 9 _ 9
35 6395 Various Maintenance-vehicles WP/II-D-4 890 17 907 - 890 17 907

36 6396 Various Maintenance-pipelines WP/II-D-4 1,149,422 1,623,178 2,772,601 1,149,422 1,623,178 2,772,601

37 6398 Various Maintenance-chillers WP/II-D-4 3,580 9,925 13,505 - 3,580 9,925 13,505

38 6404 Various Telephone-base cost WP/II-D-4 143,267 87,011 230,278 - - 143,267 87,011 230,278

39 6406 Various Telephone equipment WP/II-D-4 3,720 3,720 7,439 - - - 3,720 3,720 7,439

40 6407 Various Telephone-cellular phones WP/II-D-4 259,709 291,135 550,845 - 259,709 291,135 550,845

41 6415 Various Postage WP/II-D-4 11,123 13,611 24,733 - - 11,123 13,611 24,733

42 6416 Various Priority maiVparcel services WP/II-D-4 1,987 738 2,726 - - - 1,987 738 2,726

43 6452 Various Printing/binding/photo/repr WP/II-D-4 22,862 30,068 52,930 - 22,862 30,068 52,930

44 6520 Various Employee recruiting WP/II-D-4 861 512 1,372 - - 861 512 1,372

45 6852 Various Laundry expense WP/II-D-4 - 13,707 13,707 - _ - 13,707 13,707
46 Total 8,182,066 _ 	12,849,847 21,031,913 - (1,057,032) (1,057,032) 8,182,066 11,792,815 19,974,881

See WP/II-D-4 for details of Outside Services and whether or not they are continuing in nature.

II-D-4

Austin Water

Docket No. 49189

Test Year Ending 9/30/2018

Schedule II-D-5 Summary of Research and Development Expenditures

Witness: Joseph Gonzales

Austin Water had no research and development costs during the test year.

II-D-5

Austin Water

Docket No. 49189

Test Year Ending 9/30/2018

Schedule II-D-6 Rents and Leases

Witness: Joseph Gonzales

(a) (b) (c) (d) 	 (e) (f) (g) 	(h) 	(i)